
 

 

 

 

 

 

Board of Directors 2022 
 

Terms Expiring 2022 

 

Chris Anderson (2), Secretary 

5672 Woodside Circle 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(C) 549-2111 

sassybread20@gmail.com 

 

Arthur Britton, MD (2) 

3272 Bankhead Avenue 

Montgomery, AL 36106 

(H) 262-2927 (C) 207-0048 

artubritt@gmail.com  

 

Hope Hicks (1), Vice President 

3432 Bankhead Avenue 

Montgomery, AL. 36111 

(W) 387-2066 (C) 546-8647 

hhicks@ball-ball.com 

 

Neal Hughes (2), President 

Montgomery Baptist Assoc. 

20 Interstate Park Drive 

Montgomery, AL 36109 

(W) 271-6227 (C) 678-622-1056 

nhughes@mgmbaptists.org  

 

Porcia Love, MD (1) 

River Region Dermatology & 

Laser 

2060 Berryhill Road 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(W) 334-676-3366 

porcialove@gmail.com 

 

Dr. Jim McVay (2) 

3660 Fernway Drive 

Montgomery, AL 36111 

(C) 424-0660 

jim.mcvay1@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Executive Director 

Molly M. Stone 

5741 Carmichael Pkwy 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(W) 281-8008 (C) 467-4321 

molly.stone@med-outreach.org 

 

 

 

Terms Expiring 2023 

 

Steve Barranco (2), Treasurer 

3815 Interstate Court 

Montgomery, AL 36109 

(W) 260-2357 (C) 546-3701 
steve.barranco@warrenaverett.com  

 

Sheri McKean (1) 

7221 Fairwoods Place  

Montgomery, AL  36117  

(C) 546-5047  

roshmc@charter.net 

 

Dominique Shamburger, DDS (1) 

Montgomery Dental Arts 

10650 Chantilly Parkway 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(W) 356-0228 (C) 205-994-0391 

dominiqueaskew@gmail.com 

 

Katherine Webb (1) 

6508 Wynwood Place 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(C) 324-6816 

kjwebb8925@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Terms Expiring 2024  

 

William Abernathy, MD (1) 

605 Seminole Drive 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(C) 590-1427 

abernathyw2@gmail.com 

 

Barry Harp (1) 

CB&S Bank 

225 Emma Lane 

Pike Road, AL 36064 

(W) 604-4365 (C) 224-0562 

barry.harp@cbsbank.net 

 

Ben Kelley, Ex Officio 

681 Towne Lake Drive 

Montgomery, AL 36117 

(C) 549-4348 

bfkelleyjr@gmail.com  

 

Tommy McKinnon (2) 

Baptist Health 

301 Brown Springs Road 

Montgomery, AL 36117  

(W) 747-4599 (C) 451-0005 

tmckinnon@baptistfirst.org 

 

Edward Reifenberg (2) 

2134 Vaughn Lane 

Montgomery, Alabama 36106 

(W) 481-0387 (C) 462-6566 
ereifenberg@fumcmontgomery.org 

 

Jacquelyn Tomlinson Roberson (1) 

Delk & Tomlinson Law 

614 South Hull Street 

Montgomery, AL 36104 

(W) 373-2981 

jacquelyn@delktomlinsonlaw.com 
 

Tommy West (1) 

4097 Alston Lane 

Vestavia, AL 35242 

(C) 398-3652 

tommyrwest@gmail.com 

 

Bob Wood (2) 

4520 Remington Road 

Montgomery, Alabama 36116 

(W) 495-6323 (C) 294-8837 

Bob@FrazerUMC.org 




